13. Tender Processing Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

Tender Processing Fee (Non-refundable) @ Rs. 590.00/- (Rupees Five Hundred  
Ninety     only) shall be collected online from Bidder during bid submission at 
https://assamtenders.gov.in. 
Rs. 37,000.00 (Rupees Thirty-Seven Thousand) as EMD amount should be deposited online by 
the bidder during   bid submission at https://assamtenders.gov.in. 

Also, EMD through Bank Guarantee (BG) is also accepted. 

Note: No EMD Exemption is provided for this Tender. 

Apart from online submission of EMD, EMD through Bank Guarantee (BG) is also